



April 8, 2016

To: All Prospective Bidders

QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS 3

ZICTA/ORD/01/2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF THIN CLIENT CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT SOLUTION FOR 190 EXAMINATION CENTRES

We have received queries from some of the prospective bidders regarding the above captioned tender. We have reproduced the queries and provided the responses.

1. Query

With regard to the technical specifications, two items for graphics card are mentioned in teacher desktop as below:

"Graphics card-Integrated graphics-Intel(R) HD and Video/Graphics Adapter- or higher recommended. NVIDIA, ATI and INTEL chipsets supported-24 bit capable graphics accelerator, VGA".

Which requirement should we follow or you need double graphics cards?

Response

The requirement is for any graphics card (either Intel, NVIDIA/ATI that is 24 bit capable accelerator VGA and has HD support.

2. Query

With regard to the technical specifications, two items for optical drive are mentioned in teacher desktop as below:

Optical drive-Slim Slot SuperMulti DVD burner and DVD+/-R/RW SuperMulti drive. Which requirement should we follow?

Response

This means that the Optical Drive must have DVD+/-R/RW capability.

3. Query

Refer to the technical specifications, Microsoft Office 2016 Student Edition is required for Client software. Does teacher's desktop also require Microsoft Office 2016 software?

Response

Yes Microsoft Office 2016 needs to be on the teacher's PC.

4. Query

According to the response in "Questions and Clarifications 2", for 10th query it is said "Our requirement is one UPS per thin client per school."

Do we also need to equip the teacher's desktop with one UPS and what is the specification for it?

Response

One UPS per school. The UPS should be on the teacher Desktop.

5. Query

Apart from the network wiring, is it required to do the power wiring work in the Laboratory? If so from what point do we have to do the wiring (from switch board, or any other starting point - please specify). Also, please let us know what is the amperage (AMPs) and voltage (V).

Response

The bidders will be required to undertake wiring in the laboratory when computers will be installed. The power points shall be ten double sockets. It is estimated that power shall be tapped not more than 10m from the distribution box.

Voltage - standard 220v - 240V

AMPs - 20A for sockets and 10A for lighting

6. Query

We would like to check the possibility of quoting CIF prices instead of DDP prices.

Response

As a turn key project, all the prices have to be DDP to enhance efficiency.

ZAMBIA INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS
TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY

PAUL MAGIYA MANDA
HEAD PROCUREMENT
FOR/ DIRECTOR-GENERAL
ZICTA: PROMOTING ACCESS TO ICTS FOR ALL